08-06-1999

MAD 8.5-47 Docket No.:527-142 to 527-148

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev.6-93)			
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101112682			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CBI Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Mana Products, Inc.		
2055-C Luna Road Carrollton, Texas 75006	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)Yes_X_ No	Street Address: 32-02 Queens Boulevard		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X AssignmentMerger	City: Long Island City State: NY Zip: 11101		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: <u>July 9, 1999</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es)?YesX_No		
Application number(s) or patent numbers:	**************************************		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/419,982 75/547,368 75/547,370 75/420,131 75/547,369 75/417,153 75/547,367	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: A. Thomas Kammer, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00		
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	Y England Any every spice of size and the state		
6900 Jericho Turnpike	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.		
Syosset, New York 11791	Authorized to be charged to deposit appoint		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrections any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
A. Thomas Kammer 8/3/99			
Name of Person Signing	Signature En Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and definent:			
8/06/1999 NTHRI1 00000092 75419982			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP } 2 FC:482 150.00 OP	Repla. Refs. 704		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CBI Laboratories, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2055-C Luna Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006.			
- has intended to use the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in commerce and has filed applications listed in Schedule A, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act;			
WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;			
WHEREAS, applicant has filed applications to register the marks identified in the attached Schedule B based on an intention to use;			
WHEREAS, applicant has since used the marks and has filed allegations of use under §1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act in the above-identified applications;			
WHEREAS, Mana Products, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 32-02 Queens Boulevard, Long Island City, New York 11101, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor; and			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CBI Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign to said Mana Products, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the goodwill of busienss symbolized thereby.			
Signed at CBI Inlocation, this II day of Juf, 1999			
CBI Laboratories, Inc.			
By: May Tut Name: MAKEN FROST Title: PRESIDENY State of:			
County of:			
On this day of, 1999, personally appeared			
- Caylor A Thomas			

527:123:HBNY1:70880_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0764

CARLA S. HARDY
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires 03-09-03

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
GATHERINGS	75/419,982	1/20/1998
MILESTONES	75/420,131	1/20/1998
STATE OF MIND	75/417,153	1/13/1998

527:123:HBNY1:70998_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0765

SCHEDULE B

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
BATH SANDS	75/547,368	9/2/1998
CALM YOUR EYES	75/547,369	9/2/1998
MEMORIES TO GO	75/547,367	9/2/1998
SWEEP YOUR FEET	75/547,370	9/2/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0766